Input and output: ; -

. . . . FRS12 95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data FRS12 95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Colorimetric Printer Reflective System FRS12_95a uty LF=L* a*ap b*g ) C*aba N*aba U*e ¢ NameL¥=L*, a*ap b*ﬁ ) C*aba h*and
data for any colour: . 39.75 66.98 ' 39.75 66.98

u*q and numberno.=00 .. 15 . 51.32 66.53 ' 98.29 984

device hue text: . ) 63.46 70.28 j 4353 71.2
u*q = 16 hueso00y, 025y, ..., m500 . 77.97 79.53 .2 -28.62 38.8

: 5 98.29 984 j . -52.8 69.51
contrast reduction factor: 80.26 8313 10 _ —29.93 76.75

Ccr=09 ' 66.52 75.0 5 00 00
5472 71.34 13 /Gamut 0 00 00 00
4353 712 14 U*re = 88 74 27.99 65.07
-3.17 36.97 %Regularity 89 7156 71.62
2 -28.62 38.8 9* e = 31 42 136 4455
c50v 47.22 —0.62 —37.28 37.29 0" cra = 39 . —46.47 46.49
vOOm25.01 452  -52.8 69.51
v50m34.93 57.3  -41.93 71.01

. -29.93 76.75
. T - -
Yellow J Yellow J

greenish redish greenish redish

yellowish yellowish

yellowish yellowish

Green G Red R Green G Red R

bluish bluish bluish bluish

greenish redish greenish redish
Blue B Blue B
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Input and output: . .

. . : . FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Colorimetric Printer Reflective System FRS12_ 95a Uty L¥=L* 4 a*ap b*ﬁ ) C*aba N*apaU*e P NameL*=L*, a*ap b*g ) C*aba N*ap 4
data for any colour: 000y 43.8 39.75 66.98 ' 39.75 66.98

u*q and numberno.=00 .. 15 025y 52.46 51.32 66.53 ' 98.29 98.4
device hue text: 050y 61.53 30. 63.46 70.28 i 4353 71.2

u*q = 16 hueso00y, 025y, ..., m500 075y 72.39 77.97 79.53 j . -28.62 38.8

: . 87.58 —4. 98.29 98.4 j . -52.8 69.51
COTITESE ST e 75.85 80.26 83.13 j . —-29.93 76.75

cr=0.9 66.91 66.52 75.0 %Gamut 0 o. 00 0.0

59.24 54.72 7134 13 —— 0 o. 00 0.0
51.95 4353 71.2 ' U%re = 00 . 27.99 65.07
56.92 -3.17 36.97 %Regularity 89 7156 71.62

cOOv 59.62 -26.2 -28.62 38.8 g*nre =31 42 136 4455

c50v 47.22 -0. -37.28 37.29 O*c.re = 39 . -46.47 46.49

v0Om25.01 45. -52.8 69.51 ’

v50m34.93 57. -41.93 71.01

. -29.93 76.75
| T . .
Yellow J Yellow J

greenish redish greenish redish

yellowish yellowish

yellowish yellowish

Green G Red R Green G Red R

bluish bluish bluish bluish

greenish redish greenish redish
Blue B Blue B
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Input and output:
Colorimetric Printer Reflective System FRS12 95a
data for any colour:
u*q and numberno.=00 .. 15
device hue text:
u*q = 16 hueso00y, 025y, ..., m500
contrast reduction factor:
cg =09

FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*aba h*apa U*e

U*d L*=L* a a*a
000y 43.8
025y 52.46
050y 61.53
075y 72.39
87.58
75.85
66.91
59.24
51.95
56.92
c00v 59.62
c50v 47.22
vOOm25.01

b*a

39.75
51.32
63.46
77.97
98.29
80.26
66.52
54.72
43.53
-3.17

-28.62 38.8
-37.28 37.29

-52.8

66.98
66.53
70.28
79.53
98.4

83.13

75.0 T
7134 YoGamut

71.2 ' U*e = 88
36.97 %Regularity
g*H,reI = 31

o =39
69.51 e

v50m34.93

75y

-41.93 71.01
-29.93 76.75
7.28 62.15

.0
.75
.0

Yellow J

greenish redish

yellowish

Green G

bluish

greenish redish

Blue B
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yellowish

Red R

bluish

Yellow J

greenish redish

yellowish

08
Green G
142

bluish

greenish
Blue B

1
25.0
69.5
311

FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Namel*=L*, a*; b*, C*aba h*ap s

39.75 66.98
98.29 98.4
4353 71.2
-28.62 38.8
-52.8 69.51
—-29.93 76.75
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 4455
-46.47 46.49

yellowish

Red R

bluish




Input and output: . .

. . : . FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Colorimetric Printer Reflective System FRS12_ 95a Uty L¥=L* 4 a*ap b*ﬁ ) C*aba N*apaU*e P NameL*=L*, a*ap b*g ) C*aba N*ap 4
data for any colour: 000y 43.8 39.75 66.98 ' 39.75 66.98

u*q and numberno.=00 .. 15 025y 52.46 51.32 66.53 ' 98.29 98.4
device hue text: 050y 61.53 30. 63.46 70.28 i 4353 71.2

u*q = 16 hueso00y, 025y, ..., m500 075y 72.39 77.97 79.53 j . -28.62 38.8

: . 87.58 —4. 98.29 98.4 j . -52.8 69.51
COTITESE ST e 75.85 80.26 83.13 j . —-29.93 76.75

cr=0.9 66.91 66.52 75.0 B — 0 0. 00 00
59.24 5472 7134 13 onel 0 o 00 00
51.95 4353 712 14 U*re = 88 74 27.99 65.07
56.92 -3.17 36.97 %Regularity 89 7156 71.62
cOOv 59.62 —26.2 -28.62 38.8 O* e = 31 42 136 4455
c50v 47.22 -0.62 -37.28 37.29 0" cra = 39 . ~46.47 46.49
vOOm25.01 452  -52.8 69.51
V50m34.93 57.3  -41.93 71.01
~29.93 76.75
728 62,15

Yellow J Yellow J
greenish redish : : greenish redish

yellowish yellowish

yellowish yellowish

Red R : Green G Red R
A 142

bluish bluish bluish bluish

greenish
Blue B

1
25.0
69.5
311
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Input and output: . .

. . : . FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Colorimetric Printer Reflective System FRS12_ 95a Uty L¥=L* 4 a*ap b*ﬁ ) C*aba N*apaU*e P NameL*=L*, a*ap b*g ) C*aba N*ap 4
data for any colour: 000y 43.8 39.75 66.98 ' 39.75 66.98

u*q and numberno.=00 .. 15 025y 52.46 51.32 66.53 ' 98.29 98.4
device hue text: 050y 61.53 30. 63.46 70.28 i 4353 71.2

u*q = 16 hueso00y, 025y, ..., m500 075y 72.39 77.97 79.53 j . -28.62 38.8

: . 87.58 —4. 98.29 98.4 j . -52.8 69.51
COTITESE ST e 75.85 80.26 83.13 j . —-29.93 76.75

cr=0.9 66.91 66.52 75.0 B — 0 0. 00 00
59.24 5472 7134 13 onel 0 o 00 00
51.95 4353 712 14 U*re = 88 74 27.99 65.07
56.92 -3.17 36.97 %Regularity 89 7156 71.62
cOOv 59.62 —26.2 -28.62 38.8 O* e = 31 42 136 4455
c50v 47.22 -0.62 -37.28 37.29 0" cra = 39 . ~46.47 46.49
vOOm25.01 452  -52.8 69.51
V50m34.93 57.3  -41.93 71.01
~29.93 76.75
728 62,15

Yellow J Yellow J
greenish redish ; : greenish redish

yellowish yellowish

yellowish yellowish

Green G Red R ; : 7; Green G Red R
39. 142

bluish bluish bluish bluish

greenish i : greenish
Blue B Blue B

1
25.0
69.5
311
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Input and output: . .

. . : . FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Colorimetric Printer Reflective System FRS12_ 95a Uty L¥=L* 4 a*ap b*ﬁ ) C*aba N*apaU*e P NameL*=L*, a*ap b*g ) C*aba N*ap 4
data for any colour: 000y 43.8 39.75 66.98 ' 39.75 66.98

u*q and numberno.=00 .. 15 025y 52.46 51.32 66.53 ' 98.29 98.4
device hue text: 050y 61.53 30. 63.46 70.28 i 4353 71.2

u*q = 16 hueso00y, 025y, ..., m500 075y 72.39 77.97 79.53 j . -28.62 38.8

: . 87.58 —4. 98.29 98.4 j . -52.8 69.51
COTITESE ST e 75.85 80.26 83.13 j . —-29.93 76.75

cr=0.9 66.91 66.52 75.0 B — 0 0. 00 00
59.24 5472 7134 13 onel 0 o 00 00
51.95 4353 712 14 U*re = 88 74 27.99 65.07
56.92 -3.17 36.97 %Regularity 89 7156 71.62
cOOv 59.62 —26.2 -28.62 38.8 O* e = 31 42 136 4455
c50v 47.22 -0.62 -37.28 37.29 0" cra = 39 . ~46.47 46.49
vOOm25.01 452  -52.8 69.51
V50m34.93 57.3  -41.93 71.01
~29.93 76.75
728 62,15

%7
79.5
79
Yellow J Yellow J

greenish redish o : greenish redish

yellowish yellowish

yellowish yellowish

00c 08
Green G Red R Green G Red R
142 36 142

bluish bluish bluish bluish

greenish i : greenish
Blue B Blue B

1
25.0
69.5
311
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Input and output: . .

. . : . FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Colorimetric Printer Reflective System FRS12_ 95a Uty L¥=L* 4 a*ap b*ﬁ ) C*aba N*apaU*e P NameL*=L*, a*ap b*g ) C*aba N*ap 4
data for any colour: 000y 43.8 39.75 66.98 ' 39.75 66.98

u*q and numberno.=00 .. 15 025y 52.46 51.32 66.53 ' 98.29 98.4
device hue text: 050y 61.53 30. 63.46 70.28 i 4353 71.2

u*q = 16 hueso00y, 025y, ..., m500 075y 72.39 77.97 79.53 j . -28.62 38.8

: . 87.58 —4. 98.29 98.4 j . -52.8 69.51
COTITESE ST e 75.85 80.26 83.13 j . —-29.93 76.75

cr=0.9 66.91 66.52 75.0 B — 0 0. 00 00
59.24 5472 7134 13 onel 0 o 00 00
51.95 4353 712 14 U*re = 88 74 27.99 65.07
56.92 -3.17 36.97 %Regularity 89 7156 71.62
cOOv 59.62 —26.2 -28.62 38.8 O* e = 31 42 136 4455
c50v 47.22 -0.62 -37.28 37.29 0" cra = 39 . ~46.47 46.49
vOOm25.01 452  -52.8 69.51
V50m34.93 57.3  -41.93 71.01
~29.93 76.75
728 62,15

Yellow J Yellow J
greenish redish : : greenish redish

yellowish yellowish

yellowish yellowish

Green G Red R : Green G Red R
X 142

bluish bluish bluish bluish

greenish
Blue B

1
25.0
69.5
311
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Input and output: . .

. . : . FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Colorimetric Printer Reflective System FRS12_ 95a Uty L¥=L* 4 a*ap b*ﬁ ) C*aba N*apaU*e P NameL*=L*, a*ap b*g ) C*aba N*ap 4
data for any colour: 000y 43.8 39.75 66.98 ' 39.75 66.98

u*q and numberno.=00 .. 15 025y 52.46 51.32 66.53 ' 98.29 98.4
device hue text: 050y 61.53 30. 63.46 70.28 i 4353 71.2

u*q = 16 hueso00y, 025y, ..., m500 075y 72.39 77.97 79.53 j . -28.62 38.8

: . 87.58 —4. 98.29 98.4 j . -52.8 69.51
COTITESE ST e 75.85 80.26 83.13 j . —-29.93 76.75

cr=0.9 66.91 66.52 75.0 B — 0 0. 00 00
59.24 5472 7134 13 onel 0 o 00 00
51.95 4353 712 14 U*re = 88 74 27.99 65.07
56.92 -3.17 36.97 %Regularity 89 7156 71.62
cOOv 59.62 —26.2 -28.62 38.8 O* e = 31 42 136 4455
c50v 47.22 -0.62 -37.28 37.29 0" cra = 39 . ~46.47 46.49
vOOm25.01 452  -52.8 69.51
V50m34.93 57.3  -41.93 71.01
~29.93 76.75
728 62,15

Yellow J Yellow J
greenish redish 0 : greenish redish

yellowish yellowish

yellowish yellowish

Green G Red R : Green G Red R
71q i 142

bluish bluish bluish bluish

greenish
Blue B

1
25.0
69.5
311
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Input and output:
Colorimetric Printer Reflective System FRS12 95a
data for any colour:

u*q and numberno.=00 .. 15
device hue text:

u*g = 16 hueso00y, 025y, ..
contrast reduction factor:

cg =09

., m500

%7

16.2

70
Yellow J

greenish redish

greenish
Blue B
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FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

u*q L*=L* 4 a*,
000y 43.8
025y 52.46
050y 61.53
075y 72.39
87.58
75.85
66.91
59.24
51.95
56.92
c00v 59.62
c50v 47.22
vOOm25.01
v50m34.93

yellowish

Red R

bluish

b*a

39.75
51.32
63.46
77.97
98.29
80.26
66.52
54.72
43.53
-3.17

C*aba h*apa U*e

66.98
66.53
70.28
79.53
98.4

83.13
75.0

71.34
71.2

36.97

-28.62 38.8
-37.28 37.29

-52.8

69.51

-41.93 71.01
-29.93 76.75

7.28

62.15

yellowish

08
Green G
142

bluish

FRS12_95; CIELAB data

Namel*=L* a*

%Gamut

u* . = 88
%Regularity
g*H,reI = 31
g*C,reI = 39

Yellow J
greenish

greenish
Blue B

1
25.0
69.5
311

redish

b* C*ap
32.95 63.61
90.02 90.11
36.46 66.68
-35.94 44.17
-58.96 74.57
-36.79 80.12
-5.99 6.01
-8.52 8.54
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 4455
-46.47 46.49

yellowish

Red R

bluish




Input and output:
Colorimetric Printer Reflective System FRS12 95a
data for any colour:
u*q and numberno.=00 .. 15
device hue text:
u*q = 16 hueso00y, 025y, ..., m500
contrast reduction factor:
cg =09

FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*aba h*apa U*e

u*q L*=L* 4 a*,
000y 43.8
025y 52.46
050y 61.53
075y 72.39
87.58
75.85
66.91
59.24
51.95
56.92
c00v 59.62
c50v 47.22
vOOm25.01

b*a

39.75
51.32
63.46
77.97
98.29
80.26
66.52
54.72
43.53
-3.17

-28.62 38.8
-37.28 37.29

-52.8

66.98
66.53
70.28
79.53
98.4

83.13

75.0 T
7134 YoGamut

712 14 U*re = 88
36.97 %Regularity
g*H,reI = 31

o =39
69.51 dfce

v50m34.93

75y

-41.93 71.01
-29.93 76.75
7.28 62.15

.0
.75
.0

Yellow J

greenish redish

yellowish

Green G

bluish

greenish redish

Blue B
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yellowish

Red R

bluish

Yellow J

greenish redish

yellowish

08
Green G
142

bluish

greenish
Blue B

1
25.0
69.5
311

FRS12_95a; CIELAB data
Namel*=L* a*

b* C*ap
32.95 63.61
90.02 90.11
36.46 66.68
-35.94 44.17
-58.96 74.57
-36.79 80.12
-5.99 6.01
-8.52 8.54
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 4455
-46.47 46.49

yellowish

Red R

bluish




Input and output: . .

. . : . FRS12_95a; adapted (a) CIELAB data FRS12_95a; CIELAB data
Colorimetric Printer Reflective System FRS12_ 95a Uty L¥=L* 4 a*ap b*ﬁ ) C*aba N*apaU*e P Namel*=L* a* Db* C*ap
data for any colour: 000y 43.8 39.75 66.98 ' 32.95 63.61

u*q and numberno.= 00 .. 15 025y 52.46 51.32 66.53 ' 90.02 90.11
device hue text: 050y 61.53 30. 63.46 70.28 ' 36.46 66.68

u*q = 16 hueso00y, 025y, ..., m500 075y 72.39 77.97 79.53 ' -35.94 44.17
contrast reduction factor: 87.58 —4. 98.29 984 -58.96 74.57

=09 75.85 80.26 83.13 10 -36.79 80.12
R=Y 66.91 66.52 75.0 j %Gamut 0 o. -5.99 6.01
59.24 54.72 7134 13 —— 0 o. -8.52 8.54
51.95 4353 71.2 ' U%re = 00 27.99 65.07
56.92 -3.17 36.97 %Regularity 7156 71.62
cOOv 59.62 -26.2 -28.62 38.8 g*nre =31 13.6 4455
c50v 47.22 -0. -37.28 37.29 O*c.re = 39 -46.47 46.49
v0Om25.01 45. -52.8 69.51 '

v50m34.93 57. -41.93 71.01

-29.93 76.75

7.28 62.15

Yellow J : Yellow J
greenish redish : : greenish redish

yellowish yellowish

yellowish yellowish

RedR K Green G Red R
A 142

bluish bluish bluish bluish

greenish redish greenish
Blue B i Blue B

0.

1.0 .
. 0.0 B 1
. 0.0 25.0
. 69.5
X 311
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